Products that provide lasting solutions.
BTR Series
BETWEEN-THE-RAIL UNIT COOLERS
Technical Bulletin
BTR SERIES UNIT COOLERS
Specifications subject to change without notice.
3BTR SERIES UNIT COOLERS
Specifications subject to change without notice.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
6
Ordering Information
When Ordering, Please Specify:
n Quantity and complete model number
n SST-Saturated suction temperature
n Room temperature
n Fan motor voltage
n Heater voltage (if applicable)
n Control voltage (if applicable)
n Number of drawings for approval – Not released for
manufacture.
n Manufacture commences with order approval.
Krack reserves the right to change or revise
specifications and product design in connection
with any feature of our products.
Such changes do not entitle the buyer
to corresponding changes, improvements,
additions or replacements for equipment
previously sold or shipped.
UNIT TYPE
BTR – Between The Rail
Unit Cooler
COIL MATERIAL
S – Steel Tube/Fin
C – Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin
B – Stainless Steel Tube/
Aluminum Fin
SERIES/NUMBER OF FANS
20 – 50 Series/2-5 Fans
11 – 41 Series/1-4 Fans
ROWS DEEP
4, 6, 8, 4/2, 6/2
REFRIGERANT FEED
DX – Direct Expansion
RT – Recirculated Top
RB – Recirculated Bottom
FL – Flooded
B – Brine/Glycol
C – Chilled Water
REFRIGERANT
A – Ammonia
R – Brine/Glycol
P – R507
S – R404A
V – R22
W – Chilled Water
COATING*
EF – Epoxy ElectroFin
HC – Heresite
REHEAT
HGR – Hot Gas
TYPE OF DEFROST
IA – Air Defrost Unit w/Insulated DP
IED – **Electric Defrost Coil Only w/Insulated DP
IHGC – Hot Gas Coil Only w/Insulated DP
HGP – Hot Gas Unit w/PRL Interpiping
HGS – Hot gas Unit w/SRS Interpiping
WD – Water Defrost
BTR C 31 8 -RB V -HGS -HGR -EF
* Copper and stainless steel tube coils only.
** Electric defrost on copper tube coils
only on certain units.
PRL – Parallel
SRS – Series
Model Key
7BTR SERIES UNIT COOLERS
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Performance Data – Steel and Copper
MODEL
BTR-24
BTR-26
BTR-28
BTR-34
BTR-36
BTR-38
BTR-44
BTR-46
BTR-48
BTR-54
BTR-56
BTR-58
BTR-114
BTR-116
BTR-118
BTR-214
BTR-216
BTR-218
BTR-314
BTR-316
BTR-318
BTR-414
BTR-416
BTR-418
DX REC DX REC
2000 2360 1700 1900 9.9 468 0.54
2600 2900 2180 2340 9.9 705 0.81
3000 3300 2440 2600 9.9 938 1.08
3000 3540 2550 2850 14.9 703 0.79
3900 4350 3270 3500 14.9 1055 1.19
4500 4950 3660 3850 14.9 1408 1.58
4000 4720 3400 3800 19.8 946 1.16
5200 5800 4360 4680 19.8 1422 1.74
6000 6600 4880 5200 19.8 1895 2.30
5000 5910 4260 4760 24.8 1186 1.69
6500 7260 5460 5850 24.8 1780 2.54
7500 8270 6110 6510 24.8 2370 3.36
2430 2870 2060 2435 10.4 508 0.56
3150 3650 2630 3050 10.4 762 0.84
3640 4120 2950 3340 10.4 1016 1.11
4860 5740 4120 4870 20.8 1016 1.11
6300 7300 5260 6100 20.8 1524 1.67
7280 8240 5900 6680 20.8 2032 2.23
7300 8610 6200 7310 31.3 1524 1.67
9450 10,960 7900 9150 31.3 2286 2.51
10,920 12,440 8840 10,075 31.3 3048 3.34
9720 11,460 8240 9740 41.7 2032 2.22
12,600 14,600 10,520 12,200 41.7 3048 3.34
14,560 16,480 11,800 13,360 41.7 4064 4.46
CFM
HI-RPM LO-RPM
4000 3000
3900 2900
3700 2800
6000 4500
5850 4350
5550 4200
7980 6000
7780 5800
7380 5600
10,020 7500
9770 7250
9270 7000
6000 4500
5700 4270
5400 4050